Domino Foods, Inc.



1 North Clematis Street, Suite 400 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 QualityDocs-NA@asr-group.com

Subject: Conflict Minerals

January, 2024

To: All Domino Foods, Inc. Valued Customers:

With regard to customer inquiries concerning the use of "Conflict Minerals" (as defined by the U. S. Conflict Minerals law adopted under Section 1502 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act – aka "Dodd-Frank Act") in products distributed by Domino Foods, Inc., please be assured that none of these minerals are used in the manufacture of any of our products.

We trust this information is sufficient. Should you require additional information, please feel free to contact us at QualityDocs-NA@asr-group.com.

Sincerely, Domino Foods, Inc. / ASR Group